� on an actual as-adjusted basis to give effect to this offering;

� on a pro forma basis calculated to give effect to the acquisition of BOH Holdings, Inc. and the related issuance of shares of our
Series A Preferred Stock as if such acquisition and issuance had been completed on January 1, 2014; and

� on a pro forma basis calculated to give effect to the acquisition of BOH Holdings, Inc. and the related issuance of shares of our
Series A Preferred Stock as if such acquisition and issuance had been completed on January 1, 2014, and adjusted to give effect to
this offering.

For a complete description of the borrowings and other debt obligations attributable to us and to Independent Bank, refer to our consolidated
financial statements included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013 and our Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2014, incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus.

March 31, 2014

Actual
As

Adjusted
Pro

Forma

Pro
Forma As
Adjusted

($ in thousands)
Long-term debt
   % subordinated notes due August 1, 2024 $ �  $ 60,000 $ �  $ 60,000
Other borrowings 7,730 7,730 7,730 7,730
Junior subordinated debentures 18,147 18,147 18,147 18,147

Total long-term debt $ 25,877 $ 85,877 $ 25,877 $ 85,877

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share;
Authorized � 10,000,000 shares:
Series A Preferred stock � Authorized � 23,938.35; Issued and outstanding �
23,938.35 shares �  �  $ 23,938 $ 23,938
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share;
Authorized � 100,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding � 12,592,935
shares; 16,208,821 shares on a pro forma basis $ 126 $ 126 162 162
Additional paid-in capital 235,225 235,225 444,007 444,007
Retained earnings 16,708 16,708 16,708 16,708
Accumulated other comprehensive income 449 449 449 449

Total stockholders� equity 252,508 252,508 485,264 485,264

Total long-term debt and stockholders� equity $ 278,385 $ 338,385 $ 511,141 $ 571,141

Capital Ratios
Tier 1 capital to average assets . 9.77% 9.77% 9.51% 9.50%

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets1 11.96 11.87 10.66 10.62
Total capital to risk-weighted assets1 13.08 16.18 11.46 13.62
Total stockholders� equity to total assets 10.73 10.46 13.8 13.5
Tangible common equity to tangible assets2 8.93 8.71 7.44 7.31

1 We calculate our risk-weighted assets using the standardized method of the Basel II Framework, as implemented by the Federal Reserve System and the